

MACT No. 31/2023
Pradeep Kumar Vs. Surender Kumar

06.01.2023.

Fresh DAR is received from FC. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar-Ld. Counsel submits that he is appearing for the injured/petitioner and will file vakalatnama on or before NDOH.

R1 & R2 in person.

Mr. Mehtab Singh-Ld. Counsel submits that he is filing memo of appearance on behalf of insurance company.

ASI Somesh in person.

It is stated by R1 & R2 as well as Ld. Counsel Sh. Mehtab Singh that they have received copy of DAR.

Reply be filed on behalf of Respondents within 30 days from today with direction to supply advance copy of the same to the opposite party.

Be put up on 17.05.2023.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/06.01.2023.