

Present: Sh. Rajesh Hadda-Ld. Counsel submits that he is representing the petitioner.
Mr. Mehtab Singh-Ld. Counsel submits that he is representing the insurance company.
None for R2.

Ld. Counsel submits that vakalatnama has already been filed on behalf of petitioner on 06.01.2023.

Heard. File perused.

Vakalatnama is taken on record.

As per report of Ahlmad, reply has not been filed on behalf of R1 and R2.

Opportunity to file reply on behalf of R1 & R2 stands closed.

It is stated by the Ld. Counsel for insurance company that reply cum legal offer with spare copy and vakalatnama have already been filed on behalf of insurance company on 17.02.2023.

Reply cum legal offer and Vakalatnama are taken on record.

At request, spare copy be given to ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Copy given.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that legal offer filed by the insurance company is not reasonable.

Contd...2/-