

PARDEEP KUMAR Vs. SURENDER KUMAR AND ORS

21.02.2024

Present: None for injured.
Advocate Shri Prashant Bhati for R1/ Surender Kumar (driver).
None for R2/Kshitiz Yadav (owner).
Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for R3/Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Heard. Record perused.

Detailed Accident Report (DAR) has been filed along with copy of police report for offences under section 279/337/338 IPC in FIR No. 517/22 PS Janak Puri.

Issues have been settled on 17.05.2023 and matter is listed for PE.

Another opportunity is granted for leading evidence.

Advance copy of affidavit of injured be supplied to respondent/counsel.

Put up on **05.06.2024** for PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/21.02.2024