

PARDEEP KUMAR Vs. SURENDER KUMAR AND ORS

05.06.2024

Present: **Advocate** Ms. Jyotsna Vyas for injured.
Advocate Ms. Gayatri Khare along with
R1/Surender Kumar.
None for R2/Kshitiz Yadav.
Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for R3/Reliance
General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Another opportunity is sought for leading evidence.

Not opposed.

Advance copy of affidavit of injured be supplied to
respondents/counsel.

Put up on **26.10.2024** for PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/05.06.2024