

PARDEEP KUMAR Vs. SURENDER KUMAR AND ORS

26.10.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Sarthak Tagra for injured has joined through VC.
Advocate Sh. Vinod Dahiya for R1/Surender Kumar has joined through VC.
Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for R3/Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Since legal offer has been already filed by insurance company so copy of treatment record and medical bills be supplied to Ld. counsel for insurance company.

Put up on 06.12.2024 for exploring settlement in course of 'Pre-Lok Adalat Sitting'.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/26.10.2024