

PARDEEP KUMAR Vs. SURENDER KUMAR AND ORS

06.12.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Sarthak Tagra for injured has joined through VC.
Advocate Sh. Anil Yadav and Sh. Vinod Dahiya for R1/Surender Kumar has joined through VC whereas R1(driver) is physically present in Court.
None for R2/owner.
Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for R3/Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Ld. counsel for injured submits that he is carrying copy of Treatment Record and Medical Bills of injured but is held up in some other case at Karkardooma Courts.

Put up on 15.02.2025 for assessment of compensation on the basis of Treatment Record and Medical Bills of injured.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/06.12.2024