

PARDEEP KUMAR Vs. SURENDER KUMAR AND ORS

14.05.2025

At 10:15 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Sarthak Tagra for injured.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Advocate Ms. Sunanda Nimisha, proxy for Advocate
Shri Mehtab Singh for R3/Reliance General
Insurance Co. Ltd.

Since no statutory defence has been raised by insurance company so matter be listed for evidence qua quantum of compensation for bodily injury sustained in road accident.

Advance copy of affidavit of injured be supplied to respondents/counsel.

Put up on 30.08.2025 for PE.

Issue fresh notice directing Medical Superintendent, DDU Hospital, Hari Nagar to file Disability Certificate of injured Pradeep Kumar on next date.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/14.05.2025