

MACT/31/2023

PARDEEP KUMAR VS. SURENDER KUMAR & ORS

19.05.2026

Present: None.

Matter is taken up today in view of letter no. 2155/DHC/Gax/G-4/2026 dated 15.04.2026 alongwith letter no.297/MCPC/2026 dated 25.03.2026 (through e-mail), for the purpose of referral the matter to mediation centre.

Accordingly, issue notice to the parties for the NDOH.

Put up on 05.06.2026.

Earlier date stands cancelled.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/19.05.2026