

4 MACT 31/23

PARDEEP KUMAR Vs. SURENDER KUMAR AND ORS

05.06.2026

Present: Sh. Vaibhav Garg, Ld. Counsel for claimant
through VC.
Claimant is present in court.
Sh. Dhruv Khurana, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2
through VC.
R1 and R2 are present in court.
Sh. Mehtab Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

In order to explore the possibility of settlement,
matter is referred to Mediation Centre for **13.07.2026 at 12:00
Noon.**

Put up before this court for report/further
proceedings on **11.09.2026.**

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/05.06.2026